



Tuesday - August 22, 2023 - 6:00 PM

Shawn O'Neill,

Mayor

soneill@citvofnapavine.com

Brian Watson,
Council Position No.1
bwatson@cityofnapavine.com

Ivan Wiediger, Council Position No.2 <u>iwiediger@cityofnapavine.com</u>

Don Webster, Council Position No.3 <u>dwebster@cityofnapavine.com</u>

Heather Stewart, Council Position No.4 hstewart@cityofnapavine.com

Duane Crouse,
Council Position No.5
dcrouse@cityofnapavine.com

## **Staff Members**

Rachelle Denham, City Clerk

Michelle Whitten, City Treasurer

Bryan Morris, PW Director Community Development

John Brockmueller, Chief of Police

Allen Unzelman Honorable Judge-Municipal Court

Jim Buzzard, Legal Counsel

## **City of Napavine**

407 Birch Ave SW P O Box 810 Napavine, WA 98565 360-262-3547

## **City Website**

www.cityofnapavine.com

## COUNCIL MEETING CANCELED

There will be no council meeting held on August 22nd due to the council having summer recess. The next scheduled council meeting will be September 12<sup>th</sup> at 6:00 pm. Before the council meeting there will be a Workshop that is open to the public beginning at 5:00 pm to discuss the creation of a new Funtime Festival Committee.